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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 2245 — PUBLIC HEARING

010 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

020 Dennis Johnson, Executive Director, Oregon Student Assistance

Commission

030 Margie Lowe, Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office (EXHIBIT A)

064 Chair Buckley

065 Johnson (EXHIBIT B)

125 Rep. Greenlick

130 Johnson

131 Rep. Greenlick

134 Johnson

137 Rep. Greenlick

138 Johnson

229 Chair Buckley

241 Rep. Krummel

249 Johnson
3A 265 Rep. Krummel

294 Johnson

320 Rep. Krummel

336 Rep. Greenlick

347 Rep. Clem

358 Rep. Greenlick

360 Rep. Clem



397
399
404
414
433
439

4A 020
054
056
062
147
154
182
190
254
302
311
312
316

415
420
3B 020
059
066

134

189
208
215
245
3B 279
281
287
305
311
317

337
340
360
364
372

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Buckley

Rep. Lim

Johnson

Lowe

Chair Buckley

Alisha Lund-Chaix, Researcher, Access to Student assistance
Programs In Reach of Everyone (ASPIRE) (EXHIBIT C)
Lund-Chaix

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

David Mesirow, Volunteer Coordinator, ASPIRE (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Krummel

Mesirow

Chair Buckley

Fred Smith, President, Klamath Community College

John Turner, President, Blue Mountain Community College
Rep. Clem

Turner

Chair Buckley

Key Jackson, Representative, Oregon Student Association (OSA)
(EXHIBIT E)

Chair Buckley

Patrick Beisell, Board Member, OSA (EXHIBIT F)

Beisell

Chair Buckley

Joel Fischer, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Tina Kotek
(EXHIBIT G)

Jennifer Satalino, Member, ASPIRE Advisory Team (EXHIBIT
H)

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Scott Corwin, Vice-President, PNGC Power (EXHIBIT I)
Trinity Minahan, Volunteer, ASPIRE

Chair Buckley

Minahan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

Robert Mercer, Director of Enrollment and Student Services,
Oregon University System (EXHIBIT J)

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley Adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.

A. HB 2245, written testimony, Margie Lowe, 1 p
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HB 2245, ASPIRE report, Dennis Johnson, 15 pp

HB 2245, written testimony, Alisha Lund-Chaix, 3 pp
HB 2245, written testimony, David Mesirow, 2 pp
HB 2245, written testimony, Key Jackson, 2 pp

HB 2245, written testimony, Patrick Beisell, 2 pp

HB 2245, written testimony, Joel Fischer, 2 pp

HB 2245, written testimony, Jennifer Satalino, 2 pp
HB 2245, written testimony, Scott Corwin, 1 p

HB 2245, written testimony, Robert Mercer, 1 p



