HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

January 24, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 3 - 4

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. John Lim
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUE HEARD: HB 2245 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
<u>HB 2245 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	020	Dennis Johnson, Executive Director, Oregon Student Assistance
		Commission
	030	Margie Lowe, Policy Advisor, Governor's Office (EXHIBIT A)
	064	Chair Buckley
	065	Johnson (EXHIBIT B)
	125	Rep. Greenlick
	130	Johnson
	131	Rep. Greenlick
	134	Johnson
	137	Rep. Greenlick
	138	Johnson
	229	Chair Buckley
	241	Rep. Krummel
	249	Johnson
3A	265	Rep. Krummel
	294	Johnson
	320	Rep. Krummel
336	336	Rep. Greenlick
	347	Rep. Clem
	358	Rep. Greenlick
	360	Rep. Clem

	397	Chair Buckley
	399	Rep. Lim
	404	Johnson
	414	Lowe
	433	Chair Buckley
	439	Alisha Lund-Chaix, Researcher, Access to Student assistance
		Programs In Reach of Everyone (ASPIRE) (EXHIBIT C)
4 A	020	Lund-Chaix
	054	Chair Buckley
	056	Rep. Clem
	062	David Mesirow, Volunteer Coordinator, ASPIRE (EXHIBIT D)
	147	Rep. Krummel
	154	Mesirow
	182	Chair Buckley
	190	Fred Smith, President, Klamath Community College
	254	John Turner, President, Blue Mountain Community College
	302	Rep. Clem
	311	Turner
	312	Chair Buckley
	316	Key Jackson, Representative, Oregon Student Association (OSA) (EXHIBIT E)
	415	Chair Buckley
	420	Patrick Beisell, Board Member, OSA (EXHIBIT F)
3B	020	Beisell
UD .	059	Chair Buckley
	066	Joel Fischer, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Tina Kotek
		(EXHIBIT G)
	134	Jennifer Satalino, Member, ASPIRE Advisory Team (EXHIBIT
		H)
	189	Rep. Clem
	208	Chair Buckley
	215	Scott Corwin, Vice-President, PNGC Power (EXHIBIT I)
	245	Trinity Minahan, Volunteer, ASPIRE
3B	279	Chair Buckley
	281	Minahan
	287	Rep. Clem
	305	Rep. Lim
3	311	Chair Buckley
	317	Robert Mercer, Director of Enrollment and Student Services, Oregon University System (EXHIBIT J)
	337	Chair Buckley
	340	Rep. Clem
	360	Chair Buckley
	364	Rep. Clem
	372	Chair Buckley Adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2245, written testimony, Margie Lowe, 1 p

- B. HB 2245, ASPIRE report, Dennis Johnson, 15 pp
- C. HB 2245, written testimony, Alisha Lund-Chaix, 3 pp
- D. HB 2245, written testimony, David Mesirow, 2 pp
- E. HB 2245, written testimony, Key Jackson, 2 pp
- F. HB 2245, written testimony, Patrick Beisell, 2 pp
- G. HB 2245, written testimony, Joel Fischer, 2 pp
- H. HB 2245, written testimony, Jennifer Satalino, 2 pp
- I. HB 2245, written testimony, Scott Corwin, 1 p
- J. HB 2245, written testimony, Robert Mercer, 1 p